PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6263592

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
SEQUENCE:	3

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INVENTION DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT COMPANY, LLC	02/22/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XINOVA, LLC	
Street Address:	311½ OCCIDENTAL AVE	
Internal Address:	S #300	
City:	SEATTLE	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98104	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16975162

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3525059200

Email: ip-paralegal@hztk-law.com

Correspondent Name: HERTZBERG, TURK, & ASSOCIATES, LLC

Address Line 1: 3022 S. MORGAN POINT ROAD

Address Line 2: NO.255

Address Line 4: MOUNT PLEASANT, SOUTH CAROLINA 29466

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	US-927007-02-US-NAT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARL K TURK	
SIGNATURE:	/Carl K Turk/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2020	

Total Attachments: 3

source=US-927007-02-US-NAT_2020-08-24_As Filed Assign_IDMC to Xinova#page1.tif source=US-927007-02-US-NAT_2020-08-24_As Filed Assign_IDMC to Xinova#page2.tif source=US-927007-02-US-NAT_2020-08-24_As Filed Assign_IDMC to Xinova#page3.tif

PATENT 506216849 REEL: 053582 FRAME: 0317

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "INVENTION DEVELOPMENT

MANAGEMENT COMPANY, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "INVENTION

DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT COMPANY, LLC" TO "XINOVA, LLC", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2018, AT

12:33 O'CLOCK P.M.

4344695 8100 SR# 20181234925

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

100 SUC 500 SUCCES OF SUCC

Authentication: 202195703

Date: 02-22-18

PATENT REEL: 053582 FRAME: 0318

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

INVENTION DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT COMPANY, LLC

Invention Development Management Company, LLC, a limited liability company formed and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "LLC") hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. This Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Formation has been duly adopted in accordance with Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 *Del. C.* § 18-101, *et seq.*) and amends the provisions of the LLC's Certificate of Formation.
- 2. Paragraph First of the Certificate of Formation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"Name. The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is Xinova, LLC."

(Remainder of this Page Intentionally Left Blank)

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:33 PM 02/22/2018 FILED 12:33 PM 02/22/2018

SR 20**PATENT** The Number 4344695

REEL: 053582 FRAME: 0319

RECORDED: 08/24/2020

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the LLC has caused this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation to be executed by its sole member, this <u>22nd</u> day of February, 2018.

INVENTION DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT COMPANY, LLC

By:

Name: Edward Jung

Title: CEO

PATENT REEL: 053582 FRAME: 0320